
Sydney Boys High School Regatta Saturday, 6 February 2021

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 1 School Year 8 6th Coxed Quad Scull Division 1

1 01.11 St Ignatius (Erwin,Bigg,Brown,Collis,c:Rorke) 2      NTT   0.00  +0.00
2 01.03 Kings 2 (Wu,Jablonski,Heriot,Baer,c:Abbas) 4           8.64  +8.64
3 01.07 Scots 6 (Vaughan,O'Hara,McKenzie,Barlow,c:Trott) 1          27.02 +35.66
4 01.01 Grammar (Thomson,Lobb-McEwan,Connolly,Samuels,c:Shin) 3          56.18 +91.84

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 2 School Year 8 6th Coxed Quad Scull Division 2

1 01.10 Shore (Edwards,Wright,Shadforth,Marshall,c:Ryan) 2  4:33.00   0.00  +0.00
2 01.02 Kings 1 (Swift,Sampson,Morgan,Mitchell,c:Gall) 3  4:43.38  10.38 +10.38
3 01.04 Newington 1 (Brownrigg,Davies,McConnell,Roche,c:Hill) 1  5:13.58  30.20 +40.58
4 01.12 St Josephs (Mirabella,Toohey,Bandiera-Dunn,Burnicle,c:Chow) 4  5:47.45  33.87 +74.45

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 3 School Year 8 6th Coxed Quad Scull Division 3

1 01.05 Newington 2 (Pardea,Moore,Lilley,Sutherland,c:Ellis) 2      NTT   0.00  +0.00
2 01.08 Scots 7 (Simpson,Durbin,Ivanovski,O'Berg,c:Skeffington) 1          10.49 +10.49

01.09 Scots 8 (Condous,Beaumont,Chen,Hermens,c:Marsh) 3 DID NOT START
01.06 Newington 3 (Cooper,Caldwell,Whiteman,Grove,c:Young) 4 DID NOT START

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 4 School Year 8 5th Coxed Quad Scull Division 1

1 02.06 St Ignatius (Van Rijswijk,Pettersson,Devlin,Naughton,c:Lea) 1  4:48.49   0.00  +0.00
2 02.04 Scots (Hughes,Ulcoq,Reid,Hindmarsh,c:Doolin) 3  4:56.14   7.65  +7.65
3 02.01 Grammar (Utharntharm,Parker-Burton,Pepper,Schulz,c:Mulhearn) 2  5:52.78  56.64 +64.29

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 5 School Year 8 5th Coxed Quad Scull Division 2

1 02.02 Kings (Tootell,Rahimi,Rengaswamy,Thomas,c:Scott) 3  4:38.00   0.00  +0.00
2 02.05 Shore (Harvey,Stock,Wade,Halstead,c:Archer) 1  4:45.51   7.51  +7.51
3 02.07 St Josephs (Paranchi,Moulang,Reeves,Wall,c:Merrick) 2  4:49.96   4.45 +11.96
4 02.03 Newington (Goldsmith,Latham,Koskela,Longcroft,c:Tanou) 4  5:26.97  37.01 +48.97

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 6 School Year 8 4th Coxed Quad Scull Division 1

1 03.06 St Ignatius (Healy,Brookes,Swift,Donohue,c:McDougall) 4  4:39.00   0.00  +0.00
2 03.01 Grammar (Davies,Lutfi,Dudley Smith,Shaw,c:Taylor) 1  5:20.85  41.85 +41.85
3 03.08 Sydney Boys High (Wang,Chen,Moollan,Liu,c:Cai) 2  5:53.38  32.53 +74.38

03.04 Scots (Kirovsky,Scotts,Barrientos,Lewis-Thorp,c:Marsh) 3 DID NOT START

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 7 School Year 8 4th Coxed Quad Scull Division 2

1 03.05 Shore (Adamo,Paris,Pearson,Sherington,c:Zhu) 4  4:33.75   0.00  +0.00
2 03.02 Kings (Shang,Todd,Estens,Mitchell,c:Harrison) 2  4:36.98   3.23  +3.23
3 03.07 St Josephs (Louw,Moore,Thorn,Shearer,c:Crawford) 1  4:57.65  20.67 +23.90
4 03.03 Newington (Adams,Frecklington,Chandler,Fuller,c:Lea) 3  5:10.52  12.87 +36.77

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 8 School Year 8 3rd Coxed Quad Scull Division 1

1 04.06 St Ignatius (Keaney,Wong,Delany,Nandlal,c:Byrne) 3  4:28.00   0.00  +0.00
2 04.04 Scots (Lampson,Bourke,Juracich,Wells,c:Skeffington) 2  4:54.75  26.75 +26.75
3 04.01 Grammar (Dekell,Williams,Eibl,Darnell,c:Stoita) 4  5:00.97   6.22 +32.97
4 04.08 Sydney Boys High (Rustandi,Yuen,Komonen,Zhang,c:Kow) 1  5:40.24  39.27 +72.24

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 9 School Year 8 3rd Coxed Quad Scull Division 2

1 04.02 Kings (Fleet,McMurtrie,Lee-Koksal,Buckley,c:Tran) 1  4:21.00   0.00  +0.00
2 04.05 Shore (Clout,Warner,Wyles,Saunders-Greene,c:Chapman) 3  4:23.69   2.69  +2.69
3 04.07 St Josephs (Harris,Harrs,Ibrahim,Playford,c:Prentice) 4  4:48.16  24.47 +27.16
4 04.03 Newington (Isherwood,Cirillo,White,Donnelley,c:Gould) 2  5:16.93  28.77 +55.93
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Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 10 School Year 8 2nd Coxed Quad Scull Division 1

1 05.06 St Ignatius (Johnston,Conna,Wilkinson,Sullivan,c:Taylor) 2  4:19.34   0.00  +0.00
2 05.01 Grammar (Hamilton-Hay,Deschamps,Siroky,Moncrieff,c:Currell) 3  4:31.01  11.67 +11.67
3 05.04 Scots (Trippe-Smith,Sklavos,Randall,Sides,c:Trott) 1  4:37.97   6.96 +18.63
4 05.08 Sydney Boys High (Matthews,Shao,Karki,Lee,c:Wu) 4  4:54.64  16.67 +35.30

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 11 School Year 8 2nd Coxed Quad Scull Division 2

1 05.05 Shore (Riding,Kellett,Nam,Bestic,c:Gray) 2  4:23.00   0.00  +0.00
2 05.02 Kings (Woodhouse-Bedak,Gray,Xia,Tregonning,c:Morley) 4  4:28.82   5.82  +5.82
3 05.03 Newington (Titmuss,Webb,Mackay-Sim,de Hennin,c:Negri) 1  4:32.51   3.69  +9.51

05.07 St Josephs (Basha,Brown,Gursoy,Lund,c:Lahood) 3 DID NOT START

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 12 School Year 8 1st Coxed Quad Scull Division 1

1 06.06 St Ignatius (Burke,Hyles,Ward,Davis,c:Burton) 1  4:04.00   0.00  +0.00
2 06.01 Grammar (Slack,Hyde,Clifton,Razavi,c:Tattersall) 4  4:13.24   9.24  +9.24
3 06.04 Scots (Alt-Graham,McGregor,Darbey-Cairns,Currenti,c:Doolin) 3  4:27.29  14.05 +23.29
4 06.08 Sydney Boys High (Zhang,Shim,Park,Wu,c:Jouravlev) 2  5:19.37  52.08 +75.37

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 13 School Year 8 1st Coxed Quad Scull Division 2

1 06.05 Shore (Francis,Armati,Galligan,Frape,c:Gandhi) 1  4:08.52   0.00  +0.00
2 06.07 St Josephs (Palmisani,Luce,Taumoepeau,Dunn,c:Loadsman) 4  4:09.19   0.67  +0.67
3 06.03 Newington (Muir,Gleeson,Davies,Denton,c:McGuire) 3  4:21.16  11.97 +12.64
4 06.02 Kings (Farrah,Dugan,Clark,Moore,c:Hill) 2  4:25.78   4.62 +17.26

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 14 School 4th Four Final

1 19.03 St Josephs (Basha,Palencia Ryan,Trindall,Fitzgerald,c:Lucarelli) 4  6:04.00   0.00  +0.00
2 19.04 Sydney Boys High (Withrington,Wu,Wei,Nguyen,c:Pan) 1                 
3 19.01 Grammar (Riggs,Chew,Lockhart,Cree,c:Chamberlain) 3                 

19.02 Newington (Tahmindjis,L'Orange,Bhatia,Cooney,c:Bristow) 2 DID NOT START

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 15 School 3rd Four Final

1 20.03 St Josephs (Gazal,Dunne,Costigan,Renshaw,c:Ryan) 4  6:00.00   0.00  +0.00
2 20.04 Sydney Boys High 1 (Nonis,Lu,Liu,Zheng,c:Giang) 1                 
2 20.02 Newington (Rennie,Henson,Doust,Maxwell,c:Lea) 2                 
4 20.05 Sydney Boys High 2 (Vyas,Naganathan,Dar,Win,c:Shao) 5                 

20.01 Grammar (Astill,Lockhart,Dyer,Dugal,c:Dunkel) 3 DID NOT START

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 16 School Year 9 7th Coxed Quad Scull Final

1 07.02 Shore (Simons,Bergin,Gillian,Hall,c:Li) 4  4:42.00   0.00  +0.00
2 07.04 St Josephs (Bruen,Gill,O'Brien,Naismith,c:Calingao) 1  5:08.86  26.86 +26.86
3 07.03 St Ignatius (Ryan,Solomons,Pidcock,Hunt,c:White) 3  5:15.93   7.07 +33.93
4 07.01 Kings (Hirst,Camilleri,Perry,Whalan,c:He) 2  5:21.77   5.84 +39.77

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 17 School Year 9 6th Coxed Quad Scull Division 1

1 08.01 Grammar (Bustos-McNeil,Zimmermann,Pandey,Downey Twiss,c:Finlayson) 1  4:43.00   0.00  +0.00
2 08.04 St Ignatius (Studdert,Re,Stuckey,Henry,c:Bunis) 2  4:44.24   1.24  +1.24

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 18 School Year 9 6th Coxed Quad Scull Division 2

1 08.03 Shore (Mitchell,Davies,Shortus,Baxter,c:Anderson) 3  4:16.02   0.00  +0.00
2 08.02 Kings (Zhou,Luo,Dmitrenko,Myatt,c:Kmita) 1  4:41.36  25.34 +25.34
3 08.05 St Josephs (Buchanan,Underwood,Barry,Timbs,c:McKeown) 2  4:43.66   2.30 +27.64
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Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 19 School Year 9 5th Coxed Quad Scull Division 1

1 09.05 St Ignatius (Wrightson,Holmes,Hehir,Hodge,c:Polich) 2  4:35.00   0.00  +0.00
2 09.01 Grammar (Lee,Yip,Pandey,Wee,c:Leung) 1  5:08.08  33.08 +33.08
3 09.07 Sydney Boys High (Singh,Lu,Corral,Ma,c:Zhong) 3  5:18.94  10.86 +43.94

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 20 School Year 9 5th Coxed Quad Scull Division 2

1 09.04 Shore (Betar,Gregory,Macfarlane,Hosking,c:Franklin) 3  3:59.00   0.00  +0.00
2 09.02 Kings (Dmitrenko,Petras,Tindal,Jones,c:Mahinthan) 4  4:03.68   4.68  +4.68
3 09.06 St Josephs (Taylor,Callanan,Hartley,Won,c:Hannon) 2  4:22.52  18.84 +23.52
4 09.03 Newington (Costanzo,,Taylor,,Grillakis,,Burghen,,c:Alafaci,) 1  5:18.16  55.64 +79.16

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 21 School Year 9 4th Coxed Quad Scull Division 1

1 10.05 St Ignatius (Digges,Saunders,Armstrong,Laird,c:Schell) 2  4:23.16   0.00  +0.00
2 10.01 Grammar (Sanderson,Lygdas,Cranfield,Cheng,c:Alamsyah) 1  4:33.60  10.44 +10.44
3 10.07 Sydney Boys High (Lee,Lee,Chen,Shrestha,c:Arudselvan) 3  4:39.40   5.80 +16.24

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 22 School Year 9 4th Coxed Quad Scull Division 2

1 10.04 Shore (Mendel,Elliott,Longes,Reardon,c:Waugh) 2  4:00.00   0.00  +0.00
2 10.02 Kings (Cox,Odbert,Hines,Jones,c:Cheung) 3  4:02.33   2.33  +2.33
3 10.06 St Josephs (Bruce,Goss,Basha,Courtney,c:Tassone) 1  4:15.61  13.28 +15.61
4 10.03 Newington (Armitage,Broockmann,,Salmon,,Fergusson,,c:Page,) 4  4:19.26   3.65 +19.26

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 23 School Year 9 3rd Coxed Quad Scull Division 1

1 11.05 St Ignatius (Walker,Zukerman,Tyrrell,La Spina,c:Yap) 1      NTT   0.00  +0.00
2 11.01 Grammar (Sproats,Au Yeung,Gu,Fitzpatrick,c:Thurgood) 3          10.51 +10.51
3 11.07 Sydney Boys High (Johnsun,Guo,Chen,Huang,c:Zhou) 2           6.42 +16.93

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 24 School Year 9 3rd Coxed Quad Scull Division 2

1 11.04 Shore (Hockey,Defina,Macfarlane,Lyne,c:Bishop) 1  3:58.64   0.00  +0.00
2 11.02 Kings (Whalan,Payne,McClean,Schultz,c:Lawson) 3  4:01.24   2.60  +2.60
3 11.06 St Josephs (Moore,Dreyer,Mitchell,Faire,c:Duncan) 4  4:06.39   5.15  +7.75
4 11.03 Newington (Rixom,Cameron-Tavendale,,Tetley,,Edmundson,c:Kinlyside) 2  4:17.43  11.04 +18.79

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 25 School Year 9 2nd Coxed Quad Scull Division 1

1 12.05 St Ignatius (Price,Smith,Harrison,Paterson,c:Hordern-Smith) 3  4:10.00   0.00  +0.00
2 12.01 Grammar (Fairbrother,Zheng,Strothers,Brew,c:Hue) 2  4:17.42   7.42  +7.42
3 12.07 Sydney Boys High (Hybler,Li,Rusli,Nguyen,c:Nguyen) 1  4:25.45   8.03 +15.45

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 26 School Year 9 2nd Coxed Quad Scull Division 2

1 12.04 Shore (Muffet,Kenny,Cozzi,Smith,c:Singer) 4  3:54.00   0.00  +0.00
2 12.02 Kings (Salmon,Mason,Todd,Wickham,c:Galvins) 2  3:55.76   1.76  +1.76
3 12.06 St Josephs (Williams,Booth,Moloney,Jani,c:Smeaton) 3  4:07.77  12.01 +13.77
4 12.03 Newington (Sutton,,Grippi,,Elliott,,Kosmas,,c:Iliopoulos,) 1  4:53.05  45.28 +59.05

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 27 School Year 9 1st Coxed Quad Scull Division 1

1 13.05 St Ignatius (Bannerman,Saunders,Hennessy,Graham,c:Brown) 3  3:49.90   0.00  +0.00
2 13.01 Grammar (Huynh,Kelly,Ellis,Hoang,c:Braoudakis) 2  3:54.48   4.58  +4.58
3 13.07 Sydney Boys High (Xin,Yang,Yin,Tran,c:Lin) 1  3:56.06   1.58  +6.16

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 28 School Year 9 1st Coxed Quad Scull Division 2

1 13.04 Shore (Roe,Connick,Harvison,Scott,c:Fox) 3  3:40.00   0.00  +0.00
2 13.02 Kings (Baker,Zhu,Thiel,Rogers,c:Toll) 1  3:47.16   7.16  +7.16
3 13.03 Newington (Phillips,,Mitchell,,Carnegie,Tran-Huynh,,c:Grehan,) 4  3:57.76  10.60 +17.76
4 13.06 St Josephs (Massey,Moore,Negline,Moloney,c:Clarke) 2  4:26.39  28.63 +46.39
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Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 29 School Year 10 4th Eight Final

14.02 Kings
(Gubbins,Bassingthwaighte,Robinson,Martin,Ashdown,Deeb,Engsall,Gaffney-Vieira,c:Fagan) 1 DISQUALIFIED
14.03 St Ignatius
(Dillon,Walker,Webb,Lyon,Gooden,Noble,Bambagiotti,Egger,c:Macdonald) 2 DISQUALIFIED
14.01 Grammar
(Holmes,Lockhart,Vanzella,Yun,Lowinger,Radford,Woodruff,Riggs,c:Johnstone) 3 DISQUALIFIED

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 30 School Year 10 3rd Eight Division 1

1 15.05 St Ignatius
(Nandlal,Harper,Sammour,Mason-Bunton,Turner,Egerton-Warburton,Fleming,Finlayson,c:Fallon)2  5:30.61   0.00  +0.00

2 15.01 Grammar
(Watt,Stout,Lin,Guo,Platt,Snow,Stubbs-Goulston,Steemers,c:Chamberlain) 1  6:01.09  30.48 +30.48

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 31 School Year 10 3rd Eight Division 2

15.06 St Josephs
(Ferrara,Farnese,Brazel,Dickinson,Sciacchitano,Cullen,Sharp,Short,c:Crawford) 1 DISQUALIFIED
15.04 Shore
(Cochrane,McCrae,Mah-Chut,Campbell,Lewarne-Dale,Watson,Collier,Hogarth-Scott,c:Longstaff)2 DISQUALIFIED
15.03 Newington
(Barrington-Higgs,Kumar,Foreman,Koskela,Gordon,Hassen,Kingston,Morsley,c:Negri) 3 DISQUALIFIED
15.02 Kings
(McLean,Mason,Mellare,McKay,Gall,Bell,Hill,Nivison,c:Seaton-Cooper) 4 DISQUALIFIED

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 32 School Year 10 2nd Eight Division 1

1 16.05 St Ignatius
(Mackinnon,Collins,English,Petchell,Tsang,Harrop,McCaffery,Loiterton,c:Hyde) 1  5:15.00   0.00  +0.00

2 16.01 Grammar
(Stillone,Sanki,Mudri,Cheetham,Krieger,Cutbush,Patradoon,Osborne,c:Lee) 2  5:25.38  10.38 +10.38

3 16.07 Sydney Boys High
(Nguyen,Chen,De Costa,Yun,Mustafa,Sharma,Huang,Wachsmann,c:Tang) 3  5:52.95  27.57 +37.95

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 33 School Year 10 2nd Eight Division 2

16.04 Shore
(Fenwicke,McAlpine,Loxton,Cameron,Banks,Westwood,Muhlbauer,Parker,c:Warburton) 1 DISQUALIFIED
16.06 St Josephs
(Spigone,Looker,Opie,Broe,Mead,Newsome,Quick,Ball,c:Phillips) 2 DISQUALIFIED
16.03 Newington
(Scott,Beardmore,Chandler,Biasotto,Hallit,Martins,Potter,Grove,c:Wadland) 3 DISQUALIFIED
16.02 Kings
(Davis,Xegas,Bucknell,Byrne,Bradford,Horne,Costello,Wong,c:Bell) 4 DISQUALIFIED

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 34 School Year 10 1st Eight Final

1 17.01 Grammar
(Potter,Wilmer,Ireland,Balderstone,Braoudakis,Burt,Hyde,Ryan,c:Ledbury) 1  5:26.00   0.00  +0.00

2 17.03 Sydney Boys High
(Zhou,Ta,Chen,Choi,Wang,Gerstl,Wait,Wang,c:Chen) 2  5:49.97  23.97 +23.97
17.02 Newington
(Tainsh,Jones,de Botton,Carlisle,Gestakovski,Sutherland,Chanter,Blakeman,c:Nicholas) 3 DID NOT START

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 35 School Third Eight Final

18.02 St Josephs
(Stewart,Gahan,Kim,Howse,Armstrong,Den,Herro,Paterson,c:Chau) 1
18.01 St Ignatius
(O'Brien,Rizzo,Re,Hallam,Bridger,Maguire,Easdown,Gleeson,c:Kelly) 2


